FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		29-1999 <u>cket No.: 2369.090</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof     I Name of Conveying partyles):     Welfram-N. HOFSCHULTE     Additional names(s) of conveying partyles):     Nature of conveying partyles):     Security Agreement     Other     Clay: Denaueschingen     State of conveying partyles):     Nature of conveying partyles):     Nature of conveying partyles):     Nature of conveying partyles):     Security Agreement     Other     Clay: Denaueschingen     State/Prov:     Palent Application No.     Filing date     B: Patent No (s)     State/Prov:     Palent Application No.     State/Prov:     Registration No.     State/Prov:     Registration No.     State/Prov:	FORM /rTO-1595 (Modified) RE/ (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Weifram-N. HOFSCHULTE     Additional names(a) of conveying party(ies):     Name:   IMS Marat Scener ChilDH     Additional names(a) of conveying party(ies):   Visit Mark     Security Agreement   Image:		079004 🗸 🗸 🗸
Wolfram-N. BOFSCHULTE   Name: IMS Marat Social Control IM     Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)   Yes 21 No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Address: Heinrich-Herr Suff     2 Assignment   Merger     3 Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other   Country: GERMANY     2 Assignment   Change of Name     Other   Country: GERMANY     2 Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     Patent Application No.   Filing date     9/284,087   June 1, 1999     Additional numbers   Yes 20 No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1     Name:   State/Prov.: FL   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
3. Nature of conveyance:     B Assignment   Merger     Classingment   Change of Name     Other   Classingment     Other   Country: GERMANY     ZIP: D-78166     Execution Date: 4/15/99   Additional name(s) & address(es)     Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     Patent Application No.   Filing date   B. Patent No.(s)     0/284,087   June 1, 1999     6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1     Name:   Stephan A. Pendorf   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		Name: IMS Morat Soet ne GmbH Address: Heinrich-Herz-Sty 16
82   Assignment   Merger     City: Donaueschingen   State/Prov.:     Country: GERMANY   ZIP: D-78166     Execution Date: 4/15/99   Additional name(s) & address(es)   Yes     4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   Pres     Patent Application No.   Filing date   B. Patent No.(s)     99/284,087   June 1, 1999   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1     Name: Stephan A. Pendorf   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	6661 8 6 1
Country:   Country: <td< td=""><td></td><td>VECEIAEU</td></td<>		VECEIAEU
Execution Date: 4/15/99   Additional name(s) & address(as)   If Yes   If No     4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   Image: Comparison of the application of the applicatication of the application of the application of the application of	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Donaueschingen State/Prov.:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     Patent Application No.   Filing date     09/284,087   June 1, 1999     Additional numbers   Yes ⊠ No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1   Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	□ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-78166
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     Patent Application No.   Filing date     09/284,087   June 1, 1999     Additional numbers   Yes ⊠ No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1   Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: <u>4/15/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1     Name:   Stephan A. Pendorf   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
concerning document should be mailed:   1     Name:   Stephan A. Pendorf     Registration No.   32,665     Address:   P.O. Box 20445     Address:   P.O. Box 20445     City:   Tampa     State/Prov.:   FL     Country:   US     ZIP:   33622-0445     State/Prov.:   FL     16-0877     Do NOT USE THIS SPACE     If FC:561   40:00 fP     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     Stephan A. Pendorf   June 23, 1999     Name of Person Signing   Signature     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and   5	Additional numbers	Yes X No
Registration No.   32,665     Address:   P.O. Box 20445     Address:   P.O. Box 20445     City:   Tampa     City:   Tampa     State/Prov.:   FL     Country:   US     ZIP:   33622-0445     B. Deposit account number:     16-0877     Country:   US     ZIP:   33622-0445     Do NOT USE THIS SPACE     MFF2:581   40.00 0P     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     Stephan A. Pendorf   Mittue for Person Signing     Name of Person Signing   Signature     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and   5		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Registration No.   32,665     Address:   P.O. Box 20445     Address:   P.O. Box 20445     Image: State Address:   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Image: State Address:   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Image: State Address:   B. Deposit account number:     Image: City:   Tampa     State/Prov.:   FL     Image: Country:   US     ZIP:   33622-0445     Image: Country:   US     Image: Country:   US     Statement and signature.   Image: Country Country:     Image: Country:   Image: Country:     Image: Country:   Image: Country:     Image: Country:   Image: Country:     Image: Country:   Image: Country: <td>Name: Stephan A. Pendorf</td> <td>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</td>	Name: Stephan A. Pendorf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address:   P.O. Box 20445   Credited or debited to deposit account     Address:   P.O. Box 20445   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     City:   Tampa   State/Prov.:   FL     Country:   US   ZIP:   33622-0445     K/2L/1999   Mainten of pages including border   Do NOT USE THIS SPACE     P. FC:581   40.00 0P   Do NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belier, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   June 23, 1999     Name of Person Signing   Signature   5   Date	Registration No. <u>32,665</u>	
City: Tampa   State/Prov.: FL     City: Tampa   State/Prov.: FL     Country: US   ZIP: 33622-0445     K/EL/1999   MEUTEN     K/EL/1999   MEUTEN     VI FC:561   40.00 GP     9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belier, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     Stephan A. Pendorf   June 23, 1999     Name of Person Signing   Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		
City: Tampa   State/Prov.: FL     Country: US   ZIP: 33622-0445     Country: US   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     Country: US   0.00 0P     Statement and signature.   10 nor USE THIS SPACE     Jo the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     Stephan A. Pendorf   June 23, 1999     Name of Person Signing   Signature     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and   5		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Country: US   ZIP: 33622-0445     K/2L/1999 INSUVEN 00000266 09284087   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     D1 FC:561   40.00 0P     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     Stephan A. Pendorf   June 23, 1999     Name of Person Signing   Signature     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and   5		8 Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belier, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephan A. Pendorf Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephan A. Pendorf Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 5 Date		
	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>33622-0445</u>	16-0877
	Country:   US   ZIP:   33622-0445     X/2L/1999   INEUYEN   00000266   09284087   DO NOT ID     D1   FC:561   40.00 (P)   0     9.   Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing information of the original document.     Stephan A. Pendorf   Utility	16-0877     USE THIS SPACE     ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy     June 23, 1999

# Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR Wolfram-N. HOFSCHULTE Finkenweg 18 D-79848 Bonndorf GERMANY

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

### ASSIGNEE IMS Morat Soehne Gmb Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 16 D-78166 Donaueschingen GERMANY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **ADJUSTING DEVICE FOR AN AUTOMOBILE SEAT**, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 0<u>9/284,087</u> filed April 7, 1999, (I hereby authorize and request my attorneys **PENDORF & CUTLIFF**, of P.O. Box 20445, Tampa, Florida 33622-0445, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal,

- 1 -

### PATENT REEL: 010050 FRAME: 0447

14.5024 lig

or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver. to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, affidavits required to apply for. obtain. or instruments maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and

- 2 -

### PATENT REEL: 010050 FRAME: 0448

said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: Wolfram-N. HOFSCHULTE

3 -

# PATENT REEL: 010050 FRAME: 0449

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form and Cover Sheet and Assignment for U.S. Application No. 09/284,087 filed June 1, 1999, were deposited in first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, addressed: Attn: Box: Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 1999.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required at any time during the prosecution of this application without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 16-0877.

Pendorf

PATENT REEL: 010050 FRAME: 0450

**RECORDED: 06/28/1999**